OptimizingMonitoring
Recording
38
To prevent resonance phenomena caused by harmonic
content in the power supply system, filter circuit
reactors are required to set up detuned compensation
systems. Here, high linearities guarantee the necessary
functional stability even in the overload range.

Detuning factor: 7 % Resonance frequency: 189 Hz
POWER TYPE
multiind-basic... 7 %
INDUC-
TIVITY
RATED
CURRENT
DIMENSIONS
IN MM
in mm
DIAGRAM WEIGHT CAPACI-
TANCE
CAPACITOR
multicond
kvar CU AL mH A H W D W1 D1 LL AW RK kg μF UHPC ... -440-3P
12,5 multiind-light 400-50-12.5-7-Cu-RK-S x 2.848 18 215 210 92 95 67,5 9 x B 12.6 249 15,1
25 multiind-light 400-50-25.0-7-Cu-RK-S x 1.535 36 250 240 105 95 82 9 x B 16.0 462 28,1
50 multiind-light 400-50-50.0-7-Cu-RK-S x 0.767 72,1 250 240 145 95 101 9 x B 25.0 924 28,1+28,1
Specifications multiind-basic ... 7 %
Detuning factor: 7 % Resonance frequency: 189 Hz
POWER TYPE
multiind-basic... 7 %
INDUC-
TIVITY
RATED
CURRENT
DIMENSIONS
IN MM
in mm
DIAGRAM WEIGHT CAPACI-
TANCE
CAPACITOR
multicond
kvar CU AL mH A H W D W1 D1 LL AW RK kg μF UHPC ... -440-3P
2,5 multiind-basic 400-50-02.5-7-Cu-RK-S x 15.42 3,6 185 180 86 95 62,5 9 x B 5,2 46 UHPC 4,0 -525-3P
5 multiind-basic 400-50-05.0-7-Cu-RK-S x 7.709 7,2 185 180 106 95 62,5 9 x B 6,4 92 UHPC 8,0-525-3P
7,5 multiind-basic400-50-07.5-7-Cu-RK-S x 4.760 11,6 185 180 96 95 72,5 9 x B 8,1 150 UHPC 13,0 -525-3P
10 multiind-basic400-50-10.0-7-Cu-RK-S x 3.564 15,5 185 180 126 95 82,5 9 x B 9,2 199 12,1
12,5 multiind-basic 400-50-12.5-7-CU-RK-S x 2.849 19,4 215 210 109 95 85 9 x B 12,6 249 15,1
15 multiind-basic 400-50-15.0-7-CU-RK-S x 2.524 21,9 215 210 109 95 85 9 x B 13,0 281 17,1
20 multiind-basic 400-50-20.0-7-CU-RK-S x 1.782 31,1 215 210 109 95 85 9 x B 14,0 398 24,2
25 multiind-basic-400-50-25.0-7-AL-AW-S x 1.535 36,0 220 240 145 95 92 9 x C 17,1 462 28,1
25 multiind-basic 400-50-25.0-7-CU-RK-S x 1.535 36,0 250 240 115 95 92 9 x B 20,0 462 28,1
30 multiind-basic 400-50-30.0-7-AL-AW-S x 1.262 43,8 220 240 145 95 92 9 x C 17,8 562 17,1+17,1
30 multiind-basic 400-50-30.0-7-CU-RK-S x 1.262 43,8 250 240 135 95 92 9 x B 20,3 562 17,1+17,1
40 multiind-basic 400-50-40.0-7-AL-AW-S x 0.951 58,2 240 260 167 95 112 9 x C 26,0 746 21,2+24,2
50 multiind-basic 400-50-50.0-7-AL-AW-S x 0.767 72,1 240 260 167 95 112 9 x C 25,0 924 28,1+28,1
50 multiind-basic 400-50-50.0-7-CU-RK-S x 0.767 72,1 305 300 145 95 105 9 x B 32,0 924 28,1+28,1
60 multiind-basic 400-50-60.0-7-AL-AW-S x 0.638 86,8 270 300 180 95 117 9 x C 35,0 1112 10,0(525)+30,3+30,3
75 multiind-basic 400-50-75.0-7-AL-AW-S x 0.512 108,0 270 300 180 95 117 9 x C 37,5 1386 28,1+28,1+28,1
Version: January 2022. Subject to change.
Ab
ou
t u

Detuning factor: 14 % Resonance frequency: 134 Hz
POWER TYPE
multiind-light... 14 %
INDUC-
TIVITY
RATED
CURRENT
DIMENSIONS CONNEC-
TION
DIAGRAM WEIGHT CAPACI-
TANCE
CAPACITOR
multicond
kvar CU AL mH A H W D W1 D1 LL AW RK kg μF UHPC ... -525-3P
5 multiind-basic 400-50-05.0-14-CU-RK-S x 15.42 7,8 185 180 96 95 72,5 9 x B 8,3 92 8,0
7,5 multiind-basic 400-50-07.5-14-CU-RK-S x 11,00 10,9 215 230 109 95 85 9 x B 12,5 129 11,2
10 multiind-basic 400-50-10.0-14-CU-RK-S x 8.2 14,6 215 210 109 95 85 9 x B 14,4 173 15,0
12,5 multiind-basic 400-50-12.5-14-CU-RK-S x 6.82 17,6 250 240 105 95 82 9 x B 17,9 208 18,0
15 multiind-basic 400-50-15.0-14-CU-RK-S x 5.862 20,4 250 240 105 95 82 9 x B 17,9 242 21,0
20 multiind-basic 400-50-20.0-14-AL-AW-S x 4.088 29,3 240 260 167 95 112 9 x B 24,2 347 30,0
25 multiind-basic 400-50-25.0-14-CU-RK-S x 3.322 36 250 240 145 95 101 9 x C 23,4 427 37,0
25 multiind-basic 400-50-25.0-14-AL-AW-S x 3.322 36 240 260 167 95 112 9 x C 24,9 427 37,0
30 multiind-basic 400-50-30.0-14-AL-AW-S x 2.728 43,9 270 300 180 95 117 9 x C 33,0 520 15,0+30,0
40 multiind-basic 400-50-40.0-14-AL-AW-S x 2.047 58,5 270 300 180 95 117 9 x C 36,2 693 30,0+30,0
50 multiind-basic 400-50-50.0-14-AL-AW-S x 1.661 72 270 300 210 95 132 9 x C 44,0 854 37,0+37,0
50 multiind-basic 400-50-50.0-14-CU-RK-S x 1.661 72,1 305 300 180 95 117 9 x B 45,5 854 37,0+37,0
60 multiind-basic 400-50-60.0-14-AL-AW-S x 1.364 87,7 270 300 210 95 132 9 x C 40,0 1040 30,0+30,0+30,0
60 multiind-basic 400-50-60.0-14-CU-RK-S x 1.364 87,7 305 300 210 95 132 9 x B 47,6 1040 30,0+30,0+30,0
  Version: January 2022. Subject to change.
43
Filter circuit reactors
W1

RA
M
W
EI
GH
T
CA
PA
CI
TA
NC
E
CAPACITOR
multicond UHPC
V kvar Cu Al mH A H W D W1 D1 LL L AW RK kg μF
380V/60Hz 12.5 multiind-basic 380-60-12.5-6-CU-RK-S x 1.8280 20.3 215 210 109 95 85 9 x B 13.5 231 1x 20.0-525-3P
380V/60Hz 13.4 multiind-basic 380-60-13.4-6-CU-RK-S x 1.8250 20.3 215 210 109 95 85 9 x B 13.5 231 1x 16.7-480-3P
380V/60Hz 25 multiind-basic 380-60-25.0-6-AL-AW-S x 0.9490 39.2 240 260 167 95 112 9 x C 24.5 445
1x 17.9-480-3P
1x 14.3-480-3P
380V/60Hz 26.7 multiind-basic 380-60-26.7-6-CU-RK-S x 0.9160 40.6 250 240 115 95 92 9 x B 21 461 1x 33.4-480-3P
380V/60Hz 50 multiind-basic 380-60-50.0-6-CU-RK-S x 0.4840 76.8 305 300 150 95 117 9 x B 34.1 873
1x 29.8-480-3P
2x 33.4-480-3P
440V/60Hz 12.5 multiind-basic 440-60-12.5-6-CU-RK-S x 2.4403 17.6 215 210 109 95 85 9 x B 11.8 173 1x 15.0-525-3P
440V/60Hz 25 multiind-basic 440-60-25.0-6-AL-AW-S x 1.2166 35.4 220 240 145 95 92 9 x C 17.6 347 1x 30.0-525-3P
440V/60Hz 50 multiind-basic 440-60-50.0-6-AL-AW-S x 0.6416 67 270 300 180 95 117 9 x C 33 658
1x 20.0-525-3P
1x 37.0-525-3P
Specifications multiind-basic ... 13%
Detuning: 13% Resonance frequency: 167 Hz

RA
M
W
EI
GH
T
CA
PA
CI
TA
NC
E
CAPACITOR
multicond UHPC
V kvar Cu Al mH A H W D W1 D1 LL L AW RK kg μF
380V/60Hz 12.5 multiind-basic 380-60-12.5-13-CU-RK-S x 4.3976 19.8 250 240 105 95 82 9 x B 16 207.9 1x 18.0-525-3P
380V/60Hz 25 multiind-basic 380-60-25.0-13-AL-AW-S x 2.1988 39.5 270 300 180 95 117 9 x C 32 416 2x 18.0-525-3P
380V/60Hz 50 multiind-basic 380-60-50.0-13-AL-AW-S x 1.0698 81.3 270 300 180 95 117 9 x C 33 855 2x 37.0-525-3P
440V/60Hz 12.5 multiind-basic 440-60-12.5-13-CU-RK-S x 6.0980 16.5 215 210 109 95 85 9 x B 15 150 1x 13.0-525-3P
440V/60Hz 25 multiind-basic 440-60-25.0-13-AL-AW-S x 3.0490 33 240 260 167 95 112 9 x C 24 300 2x 13.0-525-3P
440V/60Hz 50 multiind-basic 440-60-50.0-13-AL-AW-S x 1.5250 66 270 300 180 95 117 9 x C 33 600
1x 15.0-525-3P
1x 37.0-525-3P
multiind 60Hz
  Version: January 2022. Subject to change.